SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5114 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

M.V.KAILA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5115 of 2012 Civil Appeal NO. 5116 of 2012

Date: 02/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required in all the above cases. List all the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar