SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5114/2012

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.V.KAILA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5115/2012 (III)

C.A. No. 5116/2012 (III)

Date: 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Parties: Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. A. Baskar, Adv. Mr. A. Bhasme, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Though the appeal is called on two occasions, none appears for the parties. Passing of adverse orders is postponed.

List on 23.03.2023.

(INDU MARWAH) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER(NSH)